SR - Ansetzer Kreis Rhon-Rennsteig

Nils Pfannstiel, Gothaer Strale 9, Schmalkalden Steffen Krech, Weiher 33, Fambach
Handy: 017620037400 Handy: 01631649765
Mail: nilsipfannstiel99@outlook.de Mail: steffen.krech@web.de

Schiedsrichteransetzungen vom 29.05. — 02.06.2024

Mittwoch, 29.05.2024

C-Junioren

18:30 Uhr K'Westheim — Zella-Mehlis Vonderlind
Testspiele

17:00 Uhr Rot-Weil3 Erfurt — U19 DFB AbelRer als SRA

Donnerstag, 30.05.2024

C-Junioren
18:00 Uhr Grabfeld Il — Dietzhausen Leubecher
18:30 Uhr Wasungen — St.Hallenberg Schuster

Freitag, 31.05.2024

Kreisliga
18:30 Uhr Ruhla Il — Behringen (ATS) Bretschneider

U40 Landerpokal
18:00 Uhr Martinroda — Grol3schwabhausen Otto, Wittler, Neumann

Alte Herren (Kreis)

18:00 Uhr Meiningen — Juchsen Kerkau
18:30 Uhr Helmershausen — Untermalfeld Blimke
18:30 Uhr Kihndorf — Walldorf Achikzai

Samstag, 01.06.2024

Herren Verbandsliga
15:00 Uhr Schleiz — Sonderhausen Krech, Pfannstiel, Bretschneider

Herren Landesklasse
15:00 Uhr Siebleben — Borsch Weltzien, Weyh, Richen

Verbandsliga Frauen
14:00 Uhr Meiningen — Saalfeld R. Hoffmann

Herren Kreisliga
15:00 Uhr MittelSM — Wernshausen Wittler, Mentzel, Wirth
15:00 Uhr Frankenheim — Unterschénau Otto, Katzsch, A. Miller-Beck


mailto:nilsipfannstiel99@outlook.de

15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr

Neubrunn — Jichsen I
Henneberg — Zella-Mehlis |l
Fambach — Oberweid
Obermalfeld — Oepfershausen

Herren 1. Kreisklasse

13:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
16:00 Uhr
16:00 Uhr

Frauen
15:00 Uhr

C-Junioren
09:00 Uhr
10:00 Uhr
10:00 Uhr
10:30 Uhr

Dietzhausen Il — Breitungen |l
Tiefenort Il — Suhltal I (ATS)
Mittelstille — Suhl Il

Benshausen — Brotterode/Trusetal I

Albrechts — Schmalkalden
Kihndorf — Struth I

Brotterode/Trusetal — St.Hallenberg

K’'Nordheim — Grabfeld
K'Westheim — Struth
Struth Il — Breitungen
Zella-Mehlis — Herpf

Sonntag, 02.06.2024

Herren Landesklasse

15:00 Uhr

HiBu — Gospenroda

Herren Kreisoberliga

13:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr

St.Hallenberg — K'Westheim
Meiningen Il — Goldlauter
Brotterode/Trusetal — Jlichsen
DreiRigacker — K’Nordheim
Dietzhausen — Breitungen
Struth — Zella-Mehlis
Seligenthal — Viernau

A-Junioren Verbandsliga

10:30 Uhr

Helba — Borntal Erfurt

Herren 1. Kreisklasse

15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr
15:00 Uhr

Helmershausen — Rosatal
Wernshausen Il — Drei3igacker I
K’'Lengsfeld — Walldorf Il
K’'Nordheim Il — Himpfershausen
Obermalfeld Il — Neubrunn II

Stoll, Hartwich, Kwiatkowski

D. Kohler, Schwanethal, Lautensack

Blimke, Vonderlind, H. Teymoori
N. Trautwein, Stanik, Kamps

Walther

Kerkau
Grahmann, Voller
Kirchner

Schatz

Azizi

Becker

Wellendorf
Hildebrand
Erbe
Achikzai

F. Kohler, Hartwich, Meillmer

Fries, Fehringer, Augustin
Voller, Weyh, Muller

2x Beck, Moller

Wittler, Neumann, Katzsch
May-Nowak, Kmaps, Stanik
ATS West

Stoll, Hildebrand, H. Teymoori

B. Tanner, Vonderlind, Leubecher

Wirth

Vonderlind, B. Tanner
Wellendorf

Roth

Azizi



Alte Herren
10:00 Uhr
10:00 Uhr

Frauen
17:00 Uhr

Junioren

10:00 Uhr
10:00 Uhr
10:15 Uhr
10:15 Uhr
10:15 Uhr
10:30 Uhr
10:30 Uhr
11:30 Uhr
12:30 Uhr

Fischbach — Dorndorf (ATS)
K’'Nordheim — Neidhartshausen (ATS)

Fischbach — Haselrieth

Breitungen — Meiningen (B-Jun.)
Fambach — Walldorf (B-Jun.)

MittelSM — Brotterode/Trusetal (A-Jun.)
Dreiligacker — Walldorf (A-Jun.)

Suhl — Zella-Mehlis (A-Jun.)

Vienrau — Floh/Seligenthal (B-Jun.)
K'Westheim — Albrechts (B-Jun.)
K’Nordheim — St.Hallenberg (A-Jun.)
MittelSM — Zella-Mehlis (B-Jun.)

Kerkau
Blimke

Kerkau

D. Kohler
Werner
Schatz

Otto
Bretschneider
Brandau

V. Matthes
Blimke
Grahmann



